TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS CREATING THE TRAILS MASTER PLAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND APPOINTING MEMBERS.

WHEREAS, public participation in the development of the Trails Master Plan is essential to the strength and success of the program; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Master Plan identified a need to develop a City-Wide Trails Master Plan and established the need for trails as one of the top community priorities related to Parks and Recreatio; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Trails Master Plan advisory committee will be to provide the project consultant with information about Addison, community needs and the existing trails system to help develop a ten year plan that will guide the development of the trails system in Addison.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council hereby creates the Addison Trails Master Plan Advisory Committee to provide input regarding information about Addison, the community needs and the existing trails system. The committee will be comprised of the following individuals:

Names to be filled once individuals are appointed by the City Council.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Committee shall be advisory in nature and shall be dissolved upon delivery of the Addison Trails Master Plan final report.

<u>Section 3</u>. This resolution shall be effective from and after the date of passage.

RESOLUTION NO. _____

\mathbf{O}	$\mathbf{F}\mathbf{F}\mathbf{I}$	$\mathbf{C}\mathbf{F}$	\mathbf{OF}	Γ HF	CITY	SEC	$^{f C}{f R}{f F}{f T}$	$\Gamma \Lambda R X$	2

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, this the 14^{th} day of April, 2020.

	Joe Chow, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Irma Parker, City Secretary	Brenda N. McDonald, City Attorney

RESOLUTION NO. _____

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY